31.62	14-06-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
P	
To the Honorable Congressioner of Pagents aino	100674412 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
O. MICHAEL LEWIS	Name: TEXTRON INC.
CRAIG M. SCHMEISER	Marie. TEXTRON ZIVC.
STANTON L. SWEET	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes Who	
) National and a series of a s	-
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 40 WESTMINSTER 51
Assignment	Sileet Address: 41/WE3/MIN3/E/2 31
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
U Other	Chy: ROVIOKINGE State: RI ZIP: 0290
xecution Date: FEB. 13, 1998	
Southern Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes     No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	FAERATOR)
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	2 2
09/027914	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: ARTHUR J. HANSOIANN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$4000
**************************************	_ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5200 WASHINGTON HV	
·	8. Deposit account number:
0.	- 8
Chy: (ACINE State: W/ ZIP: 5340)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	108 (
Statement and signature.	<del>-</del>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infol	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
RITHIR J. HANSMANN GUIDA	Astansman MARCH 5, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
~	Total number of pages completing cover sheet: 0 NE
7 Hn 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAIENT
The same same same same same same same sam	- TEBLE-YUSY-KAME:-USO

	9141—Assignment.		GREEN INDUSTRIES DIV., EXCELSIOR-LEGAL STATIONERY CO., INC., <b>62</b> WHITE ST., NYC 10013			
3 Fis	ER. No. 09/027914 (EO: 2/23/98	ASSIGNME		ARTHUR J. HANSMANN		
Schi	WHEREAS, WE, D. Mineiser, and Stanton L. citizens of the United States, respectively. 1222 CARPARK BLUE. (CEORFALLS, ZA, 506			ATTORNEY AT LAW SID DEVENTS STREET RACINE, WISCONSIN 58469  (EOAR FALLS ITAL) 2613; ///EU/JOHNOS		
·	improvements in a TURF AF application for Letters Patent	ERATOR	for which	h we have executed an		
inde St.,	WHEREAS, Textron In er the laws of the State, Providence, Rhode Islis desirous of obtaining the eimprovements and the said ap NOW, THEREFORE, in us in hand paid, and other good	ce of Delawar and 02903 intire right, title a oplication: consideration of	e and locand interest in the sum of	ted at 40Westminst, to and under the said One Dollar (\$1.00) to		
	hereby acknowledged, we, the s and Stanton L. Sweet have sold, assigned, transferred assign, transfer and set over, un	and D.Michael d and set over. ar	Lewis, Cr	aig M. Schmeiser,		
	its successors, legal representate to and under the said improvement and under the said improvement and and continuations them as the granted thereon and all for Letters Patent which may her countries foreign to the Unite for said improvements in any call extensions, renewals and rethe Commissioner of Patents of or countries foreign to the Unite cations as aforesaid, to issue a Textron Inc. its successors, legal representations trument.	rements, and the reof, and all Lette I reissues and extereafter be filed for ed States, and all I country or country issues thereof; as f the United Stated States, whose all Letters Patent	said applicat rs Patent of the ensions thereous said improvements Patent ites foreign to add we hereby es, and any of duty it is to it for said imp	ion and all divisions, he United States which of, and all applications ements in any country which may be granted the United States and authorize and request Official of any country issue patents on applications.		
	AND WE HEREBY covinterest herein assigned, and tagreement in conflict herewith	enant that we had hat we have not	ave full right executed, and	to convey the entire will not execute, any		
	AND WE HEREBY furt the said Company, its successor to us respecting said improve lawful papers, execute all divi rightful oaths and generally of successors, legal representative protection for said improvement	es, legal representa- ments, and testif- isional, continuing to everything pos- es and assigns, to the in all countries	ntives and ass y in any lega g and reissue sible to aid to obtain and	igns, any facts known l proceeding, sign all applications, make all the said Company, its enforce proper patent		
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto s	set my hand a	nd seal this 13th		
	day of February 19 State of IDWa	D. Mic	chael Lewi	s L. S.		
	a . Plant Han	1				

er

D. Michael Lewis , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. . Hart Notary Public.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 132th Schmeiser State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of Black Hawk

On this 15th day of 1990, 1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Craig M. Schmeiser & Stanton L. Sweet, to me known and known to me to be the person sof that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed.

their

REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0558

Notary Public